## TERMS and CONDITIONS

"It's a triple hook up for you" Promotion (The "Promotion")

- 1. Entry into this Promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Information on how to be eligible and receive the Voucher form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The "Voucher" is a \$200 Burnsco Voucher. It can be redeemed for products at any of Burnsco's 15 stores. It is not redeemable for cash.
- 3. This Promotion is limited to the first 250 account holders who commit contractually to Switch CLUBPOWER.
- 4. The account holder is eligible for one Voucher per physical address.
- 5. To be eligible, the account holder agrees to remain with Switch CLUBPOWER for a minimum period of 12 months from switching date. Cancellation will result in a termination fee of \$150.
- 6. Successful recipients of a Voucher will be advised at the time of their commitment to Switch CLUBPOWER.
- 7. The Voucher will be delivered by mail to the account holders physical address within 15 working days of the first Switch CLUBPOWER Invoice/Statement.
- 8. The Promotion is open to all qualifying New Zealand residents. Employees or contractors of the Promoter, CLUBPOWER or Burnsco, associated with the Voucher offer Promotion are ineligible to receive the Voucher.
- 9. The final date of the promotion is 30 September 2017 or when 250 accounts have been confirmed (whichever is the earliest).
- 10. All entries are deemed to have been received at the time of receipt into the Promoter's database and not at the time of transmission by the entrant. Late, misdirected, illegal, incomplete, illegible or mistyped entries are invalid. The Promoter is not responsible for any invalid entries or for any technical malfunction, loss, omission, communications delay or failure.
- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to vary the terms and to modify, terminate or reschedule the Promotion, and to substitute the Voucher for a similar voucher or product of the same value.
- 12. Recipients of the Voucher agree to their names and photographs being published in connection with the Promotion through various media including social media without compensation.
- 13. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The Promoter is LegaSea.